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June 2024 Reports

This report contains both “Cash” and “Including Receivables/Payables” (Accrued)
reports for FY2023 Year-to-Date and June 2024.

The “Cash” reports include only actual receipts and expenditures that occurred prior to
July 1, 2024. The “Including Receivables/Payables” reports include items that accrue to
the 2023-24 fiscal year but that are actually received or paid out after June 30, 2024.
Therefore, the “Including Receivables/Payables” reports should represent the most
accurate and complete accounting of the 2023-24 fiscal year’s activity.

We estimate that revenues will exceed budget amounts by $19,787, and expenditures will
be $93,389 below budget amounts, resulting in an estimated excess of revenues over
expenditures in the General Fund of $113,176 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2023.
Including a transfer of $2,910 from the General Fund to the SER Project Fund, the final
estimated excess of revenues over expenditures in all funds is $110,266.

Separate reports for Accounts Receivable and Accounts Payable appear at the end of the
basic reports. Notice that Receivables consist of state distributions such as sales taxes and
excise taxes, and county property tax receipts collected by the county during June 2024
but not disbursed until July. Some of the state distributions will not actually be received
until August or September, and therefore they are estimated. These amounts will be
amended as necessary when they become final.

Accounts Payable reflects utility bills and invoices for purchases and services made or
committed to prior to July 1, 2024, but not paid until later. All known payables have been
included in this report at their actual amount.

The Register Report reflects revenues and expenditures in the checking account and is a
cash basis report as always.

The Budget Comparison and Revenue Comparison spreadsheets both have a “June”
column, representing cash transactions that occurred in the month of June, and a “June
a/r” (accounts receivable) or “June a/p” (accounts payable) column representing the
transactions that will occur after June 30, 2024 but that will accrue to the FY2023-24
fiscal year. Totals reflect all accrued amounts, with estimates in red.

Throughout this report, other amounts that are estimated are highlighted in yellow.



Cash Flow Report FY2023 YTD Incl. rec/pybl
7/1/2023 through 6/30/2024

7/29/2024
7/1/2023-
Category 6/30/2024
INCOME
Interest Income 52,257.70
Other Inc
Festival 2023
Sponsor 1,500.00
Vendor 350.00
TOTAL Festival 2023 1,850.00
Sales Tax Refunds 1,574.90
Zoning 6,515.00
TOTAL Other Inc 9,939.90
Prop Tax 2023
Receipts 2023
Int 121.24
Tax 82,251.75
TOTAL Receipts 2023 82,372.99
TOTAL Prop Tax 2023 82,372.99
Prop Tax 2024
Prepayments 6.21
TOTAL Prop Tax 2024 6.21
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 2014
Receipts 2014
Int 5.47
Tax 6.90
TOTAL Receipts 2014 12.37
TOTAL Prop Tax 2014 12.37
Prop Tax 2015
Receipts 2015
Int 2.31
Tax 3.28
TOTAL Receipts 2015 5.59
TOTAL Prop Tax 2015 5.59
Prop Tax 2016
Receipts2016
Int 2.01
Tax 3.28
TOTAL Receipts2016 5.29
TOTAL Prop Tax 2016 5.29
Prop Tax 2017
Receipts2017
Int 1.72
Tax 3.28
TOTAL Receipts2017 5.00
TOTAL Prop Tax 2017 5.00
Prop Tax 2018
Receipts
Int 1.42
Tax 3.27
TOTAL Receipts 4.69

TOTAL Prop Tax 2018 4.69
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7/29/2024

Cash Flow Report FY2023 YTD Incl. rec/pybl
7/1/2023 through 6/30/2024

7/1/2023-
Category 6/30/2024
Prop Tax 2019
Receipts 2019
Int 1.12
Tax 3.27
TOTAL Receipts 2019 4.39
TOTAL Prop Tax 2019 4.39
Prop Tax 2020
Receipts
Int 21.12
Tax 15.62
TOTAL Receipts 36.74
TOTAL Prop Tax 2020 36.74
Prop Tax 2021
Receipts 2021
Int 7.13
Tax 39.80
TOTAL Receipts 2021 46.93
TOTAL Prop Tax 2021 46.93
Prop Tax 2022
Receipts 2022
Int 19.76
Tax 242.04
TOTAL Receipts 2022 261.80
TOTAL Prop Tax 2022 261.80
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 382.80
Sales Tax
Beer& Wine Tax 15,699.98
Cable TV 16,320.39
Electricity 210,204.72
Natural Gas Excise 1,529.02
Sales & Use Dist 38,854.75
telecommunications 2,252.25
TOTAL Sales Tax 284,861.11
Veh Tax
Int 2023 94.14
Tax 2023 9,062.30
TOTAL Veh Tax 9,156.44
TOTAL INCOME 438,977.15
EXPENSES
Ads 696.45
Attorney 4,064.59
Audit 5,230.00
Charities & Agencies 10,500.00
Community
Communication 3,588.00
Greenway 1,006.48
Maint 4,721.63
Parks & Rec
Park 4,687.21

TOTAL Parks & Rec 4,687.21
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Cash Flow Report FY2023 YTD Incl. rec/pybl

7/1/2023 through 6/30/2024

7/29/2024
7/1/2023-
Category 6/30/2024
Special Events
Festival 5,875.45
Services 1,975.00
TOTAL Special Events 7,850.45
TOTAL Community 21,853.77
Elections 3,521.75
Emp
Benefits
Dental 912.00
Fees 50.00
Life 729.60
NCLGERS 22,342.56
Vision 168.00
TOTAL Benefits 24,202.16
Bond 550.00
FICA
Med 2,207.26
Soc Sec 9,437.96
TOTAL FICA 11,645.22
Payroll 2,353.96
Unemp 50.13
Work Comp 2,081.18
TOTAL Emp 40,882.65
Fire Protection 12,000.00
Office
Bank 19.55
Clerk 45,660.00
Council 14,400.00
Deputy Clerk 12,155.94
Dues 7,695.00
Equip 462.86
Finance Officer 42,180.00
Ins 4,452.90
Maint
Materials 1,400.37
Service 23,985.36
TOTAL Maint 25,385.73
Mayor 6,000.00
Misc 497.87
Post 600.00
Records 5,672.56
Supplies 2,291.58
Tel 9,176.70
Util 3,975.14
TOTAL Office 180,625.83
Planning
Administration
Contract 1,717.63
Salaries 39,468.00
TOTAL Administration 41,185.63
Annexation 26.00
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Cash Flow Report FY2023 YTD Incl. rec/pybl
7/1/2023 through 6/30/2024

7/29/2024 Page 4
7/1/2023-
Category 6/30/2024

Misc 725.77

TOTAL Planning 41,937.40
Street Lighting 1,827.21
Tax Coll

Contract 1,321.83

TOTAL Tax Coll 1,321.83
Training

Staff 355.00

TOTAL Training 355.00
Travel 984.49
TOTAL EXPENSES 325,800.97

TRANSFERS

FROM Check Min Spgs 100,000.00
FROM Idle Funds First National 10,000.00
FROM SLFRF Revenues 875.26
FROM SLFRF Fund 39,948.89
TO Check Min Spgs -50,824.15
TO NCCMT_Cash -100,000.00
TO SER Grant Project Fund -2,910.00
TOTAL TRANSFERS -2,910.00

OVERALL TOTAL 110,266.18



Cash Flow Report FY2023 YTD CASH
7/1/2023 through 6/30/2024

7/29/2024 Page 1
7/1/2023-
Category 6/30/2024
INCOME
Interest Income 52,257.70
Other Inc
Festival 2023
Sponsor 1,500.00
Vendor 350.00
TOTAL Festival 2023 1,850.00
Sales Tax Refunds 1,574.90
Zoning 6,515.00
TOTAL Other Inc 9,939.90
Prop Tax 2023
Receipts 2023
Int 115.75
Tax 82,143.42
TOTAL Receipts 2023 82,259.17
TOTAL Prop Tax 2023 82,259.17
Prop Tax 2024
Prepayments 6.21
TOTAL Prop Tax 2024 6.21
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 2014
Receipts 2014
Int 5.47
Tax 6.90
TOTAL Receipts 2014 12.37
TOTAL Prop Tax 2014 12.37
Prop Tax 2015
Receipts 2015
Int 2.31
Tax 3.28
TOTAL Receipts 2015 5.59
TOTAL Prop Tax 2015 5.59
Prop Tax 2016
Receipts2016
Int 2.01
Tax 3.28
TOTAL Receipts2016 5.29
TOTAL Prop Tax 2016 5.29
Prop Tax 2017
Receipts2017
Int 1.72
Tax 3.28
TOTAL Receipts2017 5.00
TOTAL Prop Tax 2017 5.00
Prop Tax 2018
Receipts
Int 1.42
Tax 3.27
TOTAL Receipts 4.69

TOTAL Prop Tax 2018 4.69



Cash Flow Report FY2023 YTD CASH
7/1/2023 through 6/30/2024

7/29/2024 Page 2
7/1/2023-
Category 6/30/2024
Prop Tax 2019
Receipts 2019
Int 1.12
Tax 3.27
TOTAL Receipts 2019 4.39
TOTAL Prop Tax 2019 4.39
Prop Tax 2020
Receipts
Int 21.12
Tax 15.62
TOTAL Receipts 36.74
TOTAL Prop Tax 2020 36.74
Prop Tax 2021
Receipts 2021
Int 6.96
Tax 39.06
TOTAL Receipts 2021 46.02
TOTAL Prop Tax 2021 46.02
Prop Tax 2022
Receipts 2022
Int 14.02
Tax 202.94
TOTAL Receipts 2022 216.96
TOTAL Prop Tax 2022 216.96
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 337.05
Sales Tax
Beer& Wine Tax 15,699.98
Cable TV 12,420.39
Electricity 159,604.72
Natural Gas Excise 1,289.02
Sales & Use Dist 32,498.36
telecommunications 1,672.25
TOTAL Sales Tax 223,184.72
Veh Tax
Int 2023 84.67
Tax 2023 8,143.40
TOTAL Veh Tax 8,228.07
TOTAL INCOME 376,212.82
EXPENSES
Ads 651.68
Attorney 4,064.59
Audit 5,230.00
Charities & Agencies 10,500.00
Community
Communication 3,588.00
Greenway 1,006.48
Maint 3,791.40
Parks & Rec
Park 4,663.64

TOTAL Parks & Rec 4,663.64



7/29/2024

Cash Flow Report FY2023 YTD CASH

7/1/2023 through 6/30/2024

7/1/2023-
Category 6/30/2024
Special Events
Festival 5,875.45
Services 1,975.00
TOTAL Special Events 7,850.45
TOTAL Community 20,899.97
Elections 3,521.75
Emp
Benefits
Dental 912.00
Fees 50.00
Life 729.60
NCLGERS 22,342.56
Vision 168.00
TOTAL Benefits 24,202.16
Bond 550.00
FICA
Med 2,207.26
Soc Sec 9,437.96
TOTAL FICA 11,645.22
Payroll 2,353.96
Unemp 50.13
Work Comp 2,081.18
TOTAL Emp 40,882.65
Fire Protection 12,000.00
Office
Bank 19.55
Clerk 45,660.00
Council 14,400.00
Deputy Clerk 12,155.94
Dues 7,695.00
Equip 462.86
Finance Officer 42,180.00
Ins 4,452.90
Maint
Materials 1,400.37
Service 23,985.36
TOTAL Maint 25,385.73
Mayor 6,000.00
Misc 497.87
Post 600.00
Records 5,672.56
Supplies 2,291.58
Tel 9,176.70
Util 3,639.51
TOTAL Office 180,290.20
Planning
Administration
Contract 1,717.63
Salaries 39,468.00
TOTAL Administration 41,185.63
Annexation 26.00
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7/29/2024

Cash Flow Report FY2023 YTD CASH

7/1/2023 through 6/30/2024

7/1/2023-
Category 6/30/2024
Misc 725.77
TOTAL Planning 41,937.40
Street Lighting 1,827.21
Tax Coll
Contract 1,290.95
TOTAL Tax Coll 1,290.95
Training
Staff 355.00
TOTAL Training 355.00
Travel 835.80
TOTAL EXPENSES 324,287.20
TRANSFERS
FROM Check Min Spgs 100,000.00
FROM Idle Funds First National 10,000.00
FROM SLFRF Revenues 875.26
FROM SLFRF Fund 39,948.89
TO Check Min Spgs -50,824.15
TO NCCMT_Cash -100,000.00
TO SER Grant Project Fund -2,910.00
TOTAL TRANSFERS -2,910.00
OVERALL TOTAL 49,015.62
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June 2024 Cash Flow Report - Cash - Jun 2024
6/1/2024 through 6/30/2024

7/11/2024 Page 1
6/1/2024-
Category 6/30/2024
INCOME
Interest Income 4,660.99
Other Inc
Zoning 1,050.00
TOTAL Other Inc 1,050.00
Prop Tax 2023
Receipts 2023
Int 5.88
Tax 159.13
TOTAL Receipts 2023 165.01
TOTAL Prop Tax 2023 165.01
Prop Tax 2024
Prepayments 4.21
TOTAL Prop Tax 2024 4.21
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 2020
Receipts
Int 0.00
Tax 0.00
TOTAL Receipts 0.00
TOTAL Prop Tax 2020 0.00
Prop Tax 2021
Receipts 2021
Int 0.07
Tax 4.83
TOTAL Receipts 2021 4.90
TOTAL Prop Tax 2021 4.90
Prop Tax 2022
Receipts 2022
Int 1.05
Tax 6.15
TOTAL Receipts 2022 7.20
TOTAL Prop Tax 2022 7.20
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 12.10
Sales Tax
Cable TV 4,106.55
Electricity 49,777.05
Natural Gas Excise 1,055.26
Sales & Use Dist 3,431.79
telecommunications 575.17
TOTAL Sales Tax 58,945.82
Veh Tax
Int 2023 7.32
Tax 2023 651.25
TOTAL Veh Tax 658.57
TOTAL INCOME 65,496.70
EXPENSES
Attorney 300.00

Charities & Agencies 10,500.00



June 2024 Cash Flow Report - Cash - Jun 2024
6/1/2024 through 6/30/2024

7/11/2024 Page 2
6/1/2024-
Category 6/30/2024
Community
Greenway 112.52
Parks & Rec
Park 737.67
TOTAL Parks & Rec 737.67
TOTAL Community 850.19
Emp
Benefits
NCLGERS 1,861.88
TOTAL Benefits 1,861.88
FICA
Med 182.89
Soc Sec 782.00
TOTAL FICA 964.89
Payroll 184.43
TOTAL Emp 3,011.20
Fire Protection 12,000.00
Office
Clerk 3,805.00
Council 1,200.00
Deputy Clerk 940.50
Equip 86.39
Finance Officer 3,515.00
Maint
Materials 42.38
Service 608.00
TOTAL Maint 650.38
Mayor 500.00
Misc 183.18
Supplies 472.35
Tel 1,108.29
Util 243.93
TOTAL Office 12,705.02
Planning
Administration
Salaries 3,289.00
TOTAL Administration 3,289.00
TOTAL Planning 3,289.00
Street Lighting 169.58
Tax Coll
Contract 23.57
TOTAL Tax Coll 23.57
Travel 187.99
TOTAL EXPENSES 43,036.55
TRANSFERS
FROM Check Min Spgs 100,000.00
FROM SLFRF Revenues 40,824.15
FROM SLFRF Fund 39,948.89
TO Check Min Spgs -40,824.15

TO NCCMT_Cash -100,000.00



June 2024 Cash Flow Report - Cash - Jun 2024
6/1/2024 through 6/30/2024

7/11/2024
6/1/2024-
Category 6/30/2024
TO SLFRF Fund -39,948.89
TOTAL TRANSFERS 0.00

OVERALL TOTAL 22,460.15

Page 3
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Register Report - Jun 2024
6/1/2024 through 6/30/2024

7/29/2024 Page 1
Date Num Description Memo Category Amount
6/3/2024 EFT Debit Card (Ipowerw... Web Hosting 24 months (FY2023) Office:Tel -553.95
6/3/2024 6889 Bucket, Mop, And Br...I/N OLMC-243 janitorial 06/2024 (... Office:Maint:Service -188.00
6/3/2024 6890 Clark, Griffin & McC... I/N 8493 6/2024 (FY2023) Attorney -300.00
6/4/2024 6891 Taylor & Sons Mowi... I/N 0018 06/2024 (FY2023) Office:Maint:Service -420.00
6/4/2024 EFT Point And Pay 06-019-002 (FY2023) Other Inc:Zoning 250.00
6/4/2024 DEP Deposit #23025 Zoning (FY2023) Other Inc:Zoning 600.00
6/4/2024 TXF...The Town of Mineral... Closeout (FY2023) [SLFRF Fund] 39,948.89

Interest Transfer (FY2023) [SLFRF Revenues] 875.26
6/7/2024 TXFR Transfer Money [NC... Transfer Money (FY2023) [NCCMT_Cash] -100,000.00
6/7/2024 EFT Debit Card (Lowe's) Trash Bags (FY2023) Office:Maint:Materials -21.33
6/10/20246892 Carolina Office Syst... I/N IN2795774 Copier Contract 05... Office:Supplies -209.31
6/10/20246893 Frederick Becker Il 3/2024-4/2024 reimbursement: mil... Travel -187.99
6/10/20246894 Forms & Supply, Inc. /N 1370623-0 (FY2023) Office:Supplies -198.28
6/10/20246895 Union County Water... A/N 84361*00 (FY2023) Office: Util -49.88
6/10/20246896 Union County Water... A/N 91052*00 (FY2023) Community:Parks & Rec:Park -28.99
6/10/20246897 Subscriber Renewals A/N 0099595 E-J subscription 202... Office:Misc -183.18
6/10/2024EFT Point And Pay 06-111-005 (FY2023) Other Inc:Zoning 150.00
6/11/2024EFT Debit Card (AOL) AOL Troubleshooting Svc 06/24 (... Office:Tel -11.23
6/17/2024EFT...NC Department of R... FY2023 Sales Tax:Natural Gas Excise 1,055.26
FY2023 Sales Tax:Electricity 49,777.05
FY2023 Sales Tax:telecommunications 575.17
FY2023 Sales Tax:Cable TV 4,106.55
6/17/2024EFT NC Department of R... Sales & Use Distribution 04/24 (F... Sales Tax:Sales & Use Dist 3,431.79
6/17/20246898 Quadient Finance U... 7900 0440 3484 2470 INV 611018... Office:Equip -86.39
6/17/20246899 Toi Toi USA LLC I/N INV191506 Portable units 06/2... Community:Parks & Rec:Park -279.68
6/17/20246900 Windstream 061348611 6/12/2024 (FY2023) Office:Tel -428.13
6/17/20246901 American Red Cross 2024 Contribution (FY2023) Charities & Agencies -2,000.00
6/17/20246902 Catawba Lands Con... Corporate Sponsorship 2024 (FY2... Charities & Agencies -2,500.00
6/17/20246903 Council On Aging In ...2024 Contribution (FY2023) Charities & Agencies -3,500.00
6/17/20246904 Turning Point 2024 Contribution (FY2023) Charities & Agencies -2,500.00
6/17/20246905 Mineral Springs Vol... Fire Suppression Agreement (FY... Fire Protection -10,000.00
6/17/20246906 Waxhaw Comm. Vol... Fire Suppression Agreement (FY2... Fire Protection -2,000.00
6/17/20246907 City Of Monroe A/N 514654 Natural Gas 5/2024 (... Office:Util -24.29
6/17/20246908 Carolina Office Syst... I/N IN2814468 Copier Contract 06... Office:Supplies -64.76
6/17/2024EFT...Union County 05/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax 2023:Receipts 2023:Tax 159.13
05/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax 2023:Receipts 2023:Int 5.88
05/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2... 6.15
05/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2... 1.05
05/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2... 4.83
05/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2... 0.07
05/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2... 0.00
05/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2... 0.00
05/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax 2024:Prepayments 4.21
05/2024 (FY2023) Tax Coll:Contract -2.26
6/20/20246909 Duke Power 9100 3284 5041 (Old School) (FY... Office:Util -28.45
6/20/20246910 Duke Power{Office} 9100 3284 4818 (FY2023) Office: Util -141.31
6/20/2024EFT...Debit Card (SmartSi... Signs (FY2023) Community:Greenway -112.52
Handicap Sign (FY2023) Office:Maint:Materials -21.05
6/24/2024EFT...NC State Treasurer  06/24 LGERS contribution FY2023 Office:Clerk -228.30
06/24 LGERS contribution FY2023 Office:Finance Officer -210.90
06/24 LGERS contribution FY2023 Planning:Administration:Salaries -197.34



Register Report - Jun 2024
6/1/2024 through 6/30/2024

7/29/2024 Page 2
Date Num Description Memo Category Amount
06/24 employer contribution FY2023 Emp:Benefits:NCLGERS -1,861.88
6/24/2024EFT...Union County {NCV... May 2024 (FY2023) Veh Tax:Tax 2023 652.89
May 2024 (FY2023) Veh Tax:Int 2023 7.32
May 2024 Refunds (FY2023) Veh Tax:Tax 2023 -1.64
May 2024 (FY2023) Tax Coll:Contract -21.31
6/27/2024EFT...Paychex Salary 06/24 (FY2023) Office:Clerk -3,576.70
06/24 (FY2023) Office:Deputy Clerk -940.50
Salary 06/24 (FY2023) Office:Finance Officer -3,304.10
Salary 06/24 (FY2023) Office:Mayor -500.00
Salary 06/24 (FY2023) Office:Council -1,200.00
Salary 06/24 (FY2023) Planning:Administration:Salaries -3,091.66
FY2023 Emp:FICA:Soc Sec -782.00
FY2023 Emp:FICA:Med -182.89
6/27/20246911 Playground Guardian I/N 13931 Inspect Play Structure (... Community:Parks & Rec:Park -429.00
6/27/20246912 Duke Power 9100 3284 5207 (FY2023) Street Lighting -169.58
6/27/20246913 Verizon Wireless 221474588-00001 (FY2023) Office:Tel -114.98
6/27/2024DEP Deposit #23026 Zoning (FY2023) Other Inc:Zoning 50.00
6/28/2024EFT Paychex Fees Fees 06/24 (FY2023) Emp:Payroll -184.43
6/1/2024 - 6/30/2024 -41,376.69

TOTAL INFLOWS 101,661.50

TOTAL OUTFL... -143,038.19

NET TOTAL -41,376.69



Accounts Receivable 6/30/24
6/2/2024 through 6/30/2024

6/2/2024-
Category 6/30/2024
INCOME
Prop Tax 2023
Receipts 2023
Int 5.49
Tax 108.33
TOTAL Receipts 2023 113.82
TOTAL Prop Tax 2023 113.82
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 2020
Receipts
Int 0.00
Tax 0.00
TOTAL Receipts 0.00
TOTAL Prop Tax 2020 0.00
Prop Tax 2021
Receipts 2021
Int 0.17
Tax 0.74
TOTAL Receipts 2021 0.91
TOTAL Prop Tax 2021 0.91
Prop Tax 2022
Receipts 2022
Int 5.74
Tax 39.10
TOTAL Receipts 2022 44.84
TOTAL Prop Tax 2022 44.84
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 45.75
Sales Tax
Cable TV 3,900.00
Electricity 50,600.00
Natural Gas Excise 240.00
Sales & Use Dist 6,356.39
telecommunications 580.00
TOTAL Sales Tax 61,676.39
Veh Tax
Int 2023 9.47
Tax 2023 918.90
TOTAL Veh Tax 928.37
TOTAL INCOME 62,764.33
OVERALL TOTAL 62,764.33

Page 1



Accounts Receivable 6/30/24
6/2/2024 through 6/30/2024

7/25/2024 Page 1
Date Description Memo Category Amount
6/30/2024NC Department ... Sales & Use Distribution 06/24 EST (... Sales Tax:Sales & Use Dist 3,230.00
6/30/2024NC Department ... Sales & Use Distribution 05/24 (FY20... Sales Tax:Sales & Use Dist 3,126.39
6/30/2024 Union County 06/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax 2023:Receipts 2023:Tax 108.33

06/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax 2023:Receipts 2023:Int 5.49

06/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2022:Receipts 2... 39.10

06/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2022:Receipts 2... 5.74

06/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2021:Receipts 2... 0.74

06/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2021:Receipts 2... 0.17

05/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2020:Receipts:Tax 0.00

05/2024 (FY2023) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2020:Receipts:Int 0.00

6/30/2024 Union County {N... June 2024 (FY2023) Veh Tax:Tax 2023 917.66
June 2024 (FY2023) Veh Tax:Int 2023 9.47

June 2024 Refunds (FY2023) Veh Tax:Tax 2023 1.24

6/30/2024NC Department ... Electricity 6/30/2024 EST (FY2023) Sales Tax:Electricity 50,600.00
6/30/2024NC Department ... Cable TV 6/30/2024 EST (FY2023) Sales Tax:Cable TV 3,900.00
6/30/2024NC Department ... Telecommunications 6/30/2024 EST (... Sales Tax:telecommunications 580.00
6/30/2024NC Department ... Natural Gas 6/30/2024 EST (FY2023) Sales Tax:Natural Gas Excise 240.00
6/2/2024 - 6/30/2024 62,764.33
TOTAL INFLOWS 62,764.33

TOTAL OUTFL... 0.00

NET TOTAL 62,764.33



Accounts Payable 6/30/24
6/2/2024 through 6/30/2024

7/25/2024 Page 1
6/2/2024-
Category 6/30/2024
EXPENSES
Ads 44.77
Community
Maint 930.23
Parks & Rec
Park 23.57
TOTAL Parks & Rec 23.57
TOTAL Community 953.80
Office
Util 335.63
TOTAL Office 335.63
Tax Coll
Contract 30.88
TOTAL Tax Coll 30.88
Travel 148.69
TOTAL EXPENSES 1,513.77

OVERALL TOTAL -1,513.77



Accounts Payable - as of 6/30/24

6/2/2024 through 6/30/2024

7/25/2024 Page 1
Date Description Memo Category Amount

6/30/2024 Duke Power 9100 3284 4610 (Christmas Lights) (FY2... Community:Maint -255.23
6/30/2024  Frederick Becker IlI 5/24 - 6/24 reimbursement: mileage (FY... Travel -148.69
6/30/2024 Lancaster News, Pagelan... A/N 000132909 Budget Ad (FY2023) Ads -44.77
6/30/2024 Ken Newell Welcome Signs 4/24 - 6/24 (FY2023) Community:Maint -675.00
6/30/2024 Union County Water {Offi... A/N 84361*00 (FY2023) Office:Util -49.28
6/30/2024  Union County Water {Park} A/N 91052*00 (FY2023) Community:Parks & Rec:... -23.57
6/30/2024 City Of Monroe A/N 514654 Natural Gas 6/2024 (FY2023) Office:Util -23.54
6/30/2024  Union County {Property T... 6/24 Regular Taxes Commission (FY2023) Tax Coll:Contract -1.99
6/30/2024 Duke Power{Office} 9100 3284 4818 (FY2023) Office:Util -234.20
6/30/2024 Duke Power 9100 3284 5041 (Old School) (FY2023)  Office:Util -28.61
6/30/2024  Union County {NCVTS} 6/24 NCVTS Commission (FY2023) Tax Coll:Contract -28.89
6/2/2024 - 6/30/2024 -1,513.77

TOTAL INFLOWS 0.00

TOTAL OUTFLOWS -1,513.77

NET TOTAL -1,513.77
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County of Union, Monroe, NC 28112 PAGE: 1 OF 1

VENDOR NUMBER VENDOR NAME EFT NUMBER EFT DATE EFT AMOUNT
10870 TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS 86765 06/17/2024 $179.06
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER DESCRIPTION INVOICE AMOUNT
06/04/2024 2411 TAXES TAX/FEE/INT-MAY 2024 $179.06

County of Union Vendor Number EFT Number EFT Date

500 North Main Street 10870 86765 06/17/2024
Monroe, North Carolina 28112

*** One Hundred And Seventy-Nine Dollars And Six Cents *** $179.06

10870 EFT COPY

Pay To TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS

OrerOf  MINERAL SPRINGS, NC 28108 NON-NEGOTIABLE
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County of Union, Monroe, NC 28112 PAGE: 1 OF 1

VENDOR NUMBER VENDOR NAME EFT NUMBER EFT DATE EFT AMOUNT
10870 TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS 86927 06/24/2024 $637.26
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER DESCRIPTION INVOICE AMOUNT
06/01/2024 VTFNAP2410-1-A CASH RECEIVED MAY 2024 & REFUNDS $637.26

County of Union Vendor Number EFT Number EFT Date

500 North Main Street 10870 86927 06/24/2024
Monroe, North Carolina 28112

*** Six Hundred And Thirty-Seven Dollars And Twenty-Six Cents *** $637.26

10870 EFT COPY

Pay To TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS

OrerOf  MINERAL SPRINGS, NC 28108 NON-NEGOTIABLE
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CONFIRMATION STATEMENT

c/o Capital Management of the Carolinas, LLC

5?120 ISouth'\lBCozuBI%:a;rd, Suite 230 Transaction Date: 06/06/24 Page 1 of 1
arlotte,
NORTH CAROIINA :
( apital Management Trust Contacting Us
TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS CLIEWY SEVIGES
800-222-3232
ATTN FREDERICK BECKER Il
PO BOX 600 . 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. ET
MINERAL SPRINGS NC 28108-0600
|||"||"|||"||||||"||||||l|||||“||||||h||||||“|n|||||||"|
NORTH CAROLINA CAPITAL MGMT TRUST-GOVT NCCTX
Account Owner Fund Number _ Account Number CUSIP
TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS
ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
ACTIVITY
Trade Share Shares this Total Shares
( Transaction Description Dollar Amount Price Transaction Owned
BEGINNING BALANCE AS OF 06/05/24 $963,514.91 963,514.910
06/06/24 INVESTMENT BY EFT 100,000.00 1.00 100,000.000 1,063,514.910
SALES CHRGE PERCENT 0.00
ENDING BALANCE AS OF 06/06/24 $1,063,514.91 1,063,514.910
b3
292«‘{'9

Fidelity Distributors Company LLC



